July, 1992
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-235S
pages 1-2, dated September, 1990
Mailed to: E, 0, C/41-200B
Features
• Independent undervoltage and
overvoltage adjustments
• Definite time, or high speed

Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TO 41-016
How To Order
For a complete listing of available versions of
single and three phase voltage relays see
TO 41-025.
Models are available for 24, 32, 48, or 125 Vdc
control power. For 120 Vac potential applica­
tions and other control voltages, contact the
nearest ABB Representative.
To place an order, or for further information,
contact the nearest ABB Representative.
July. 1992 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
July, 1992
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-235S
page 3, dated September, 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-200B
Type Max. Undervoltage Element
ABB Power T&O Company Inc.
Relay Division
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
Single Phase
Dvervoltage Element
Descriptive Bulletin
41-2355
Page 3
CIRCUIT U SHIELD @
Type 27/59
Under/Overvoltage
Relay
Output Catalog
Voltage Pickup Dropout
Rating
Contacts Number
See Note 2 Pickup
Tap Range Curve
27/59 160V 60-110V Ins!.
45-400 Hz Definite
30-55V Ins!.
Definite
3O-55V Ins!.
Definite
Time
0.1-1 sec.
0.1-1 sec.
1-10 sec.
1-10 sec.
1-10 sec.
0.1-1 sec.
0.1-1 sec.
1-10 sec.
1-10 sec.
1-10 sec.
0.1-1 sec.
0.1-1 sec.
1-10 sec.
1-10 sec.
1-10 sec.
Tap Range Curve
100-150V Ins!.
Definite